B
T series
BT
series
MODEL CODE FIG øD øD1 øD2 øD3 L L1 L2 H TAP SIZE COLLET
BT30
-SYFS02 -095 200602
1

L1
Test bar
ORDERING EXAMPLE
- -BT30 SDC 08 080
① ② ③ ④
①
②
③
④
Shank Size
Holder's Name
Max. øD
G.L.  Length
0.05mm以下
SDC NO. DIA. OF TEST BAR RUNOUT
TRADITIONAL KEYLESS CHUCK
SHOWA SDC CHUCK
SHOWA SDC CHUCK
CLAMPING
Manual
With wrench
TWISTING MOMENT 比較％
6.9 N・m
21.6 N・m
100
314
・Drill chuck is positively coupled with the holder.
・Short (L length) and compact.
・Clamping force can be increased by the attached wrench.
FEATURES
RUNOUT CLAMPING POWER
SDC08
SDC13

NUT
ST16
SSC07-100 30377
1 16 16
100 83
17 50
（min40）
50
SYFN20 CR20-16
CROH20-16
M2～M6,
No.3～
U1/4
CR07-d
CROH07-d ER11MNSSC07-150 30378 150 133 100
SSC07-200 30379 200 183 150
ST20
SSC10-100 30831
1 22 20
100 77
23
50
（min45）
50
SYFN20 CR20-20
CROH20-20
M4～M10,
No.8～
U7/16
CR10GB
CR10GH ER16MN
SSC10-150 30832 150 127 100
SSC10-200 30833 200 177 150
SSC10-250 30834 250 227 200
SSC13-150 30835
2 28 20
150 90
60
100 M4～M12,
No.8～
U1/2,P1/8
CR13GB
CR13GH ER20MN
SSC13-200 30836 200 140 150
 NOTE： 1. Collet and chuck wrench are sold separately.
  2. CROH collet is used for thru-the-tool coolant application.
Please use the tool having shank tolerance within h7 for SYFS type.
FIG.1